
Ten.Notic - Copy.doc 1

 

 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Gaibandha. PWD Division, Gaibandha. 
Phone No- 0541-51578,Fax No-0541-51575 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT FOR WORKS) 
  

                      26-02-1422h‰¡ë 
Øj¡lL ew 25.36.3200.114.07.050.14.1194                         a¡¢lMx ------------------ 
                09-06-2015¢MËx z 
 
 Sealed tenders are hereby invited under Public Procurement Regulation-2008 from the eligible tenderers as defined in the 
tender documents and who has the legal capacity to enter into the contract with Bangladesh Government for the under mentioned 
works.   
 

1. Name of Project  Establishment of 30(Thirtry)Technical Training Center's (TTC) in Different Districts. 

2. Ministry/Division Ministry  of Expatriats Welfare and Overseas Employment. 

3. Agency  Public Works Department (PWD). 

4. Procuring Entity  Executive Engineer, Gaibandha PWD Division, Gaibandha. 

5. Procurement Method Open Tendering  Method(OTM). 

6. Budget and Source of funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB). 

7. Tender Package No 43G(Civil)/2014-2015. 

8. Tender Package Name Remaining work for Establishment of 30(Thirty) Technical Traning Centers (TTC) in Different 
Distructs,one at Gaibandha (Sub-Head:Construction of 4-Storied Academic Building with 6-
Storied Foundation,including Civil,Internal Sanitary and Internal Electrification)under PWD. 
Division,Gaibandha.FY-2014-2015 Eng.   

9. Tender Last selling date. 13/07/2015 during office hours. 

10. Tender Receiving Date & time. 14/07/2015 up to 12.00 Noon 

11. Tender opening date & time. 
 

14/07/2015 at 3.30 pm  at the office of the undersigned in presence of intending tenderer’s 
who may like to remain present. 

12. Name and Address of the office 
Selling the Tender Documents;- 

 

 i. Selling tender documents (Principal) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD.Division,Gaibandha 
 ii. Selling tender document (others) a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division,Rangpur/ Deputy Commissioner, 

Gaibanhda.  

b) Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD.Division,Dhaka-1/Chittagang Division-1/ Rajshahi 
Division-I/Khulna Division-1/Barishal Division/Sylhet Division/ PWD Division,Rangpur/ 
Dinajpur/Lalmonirhat/Nilphamari/Kurigram/Thakurgaon/Panchagar.  

c) Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineeer, PWD.Sub-Division (Civil)/(E/M).Gaibandha. 

13 i).  Receiving tender documents  
     (Principal). 

Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division, Gaibandha.  

 ii). Receiving tender documents 
     (Other's) 

i)  Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Gaibandha. 

ii) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Gaibandha. 

iii) Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division, Rangpur. 

14 Opening tender documents. Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD, Division, Gaibandha. 

15.  Eligibility of tender or Tenderer's This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:- 

(a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 05(Five) years of general 
experience in building construction works. 

(b)Having experience in successful completion/execution of at least 1(one) number of   
similar nature of works(including Civil,Sanitary, Electric and other ancillary works) worth not 
less than TK.400.00 (Four hundred) lacs only  in a single tender in Government/ Semi-
Government Organization of Bangladesh during last 05 (Five)  years . 

(c) The work certificate for successful completion of a work shall have to be issued by the 
officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned Department / Organization 
duly verfied by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of the District/Area under whose 
jurisdiction the work hase been done as per format ( Form-6)  for this purpose provided with 
the tender document.  

(d) The tenderer mast have a minimum average Anual construction Turn over during last 05 
(Five) years shall be TK.1092.00 ( One thousand &  ninty two ) lacs.( i.e the total certified 
payments received for contracts in progress or completed under public sector for a period of 
last 5 years from the date of IFT)  which may supported by payment certificates or by audit 
reports  audited by reputed Audit Firm or by NBR certificates for construction part only. 

(e) The minimum amount of liquide assets or working capital or credit facilites of the tenderer 
shall be TK.243.00(Two hundred fourty three) lac.only supported by Unconditional Bank 
certificate (Original copy only),mentioning the name of work and shall be in prescribed format 
attached with this tender provided by any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh. Bank statment 
period will be counted  28(Twenty eight) days before submission of tender. 

 

P.T.O 
 
 
 



Ten.Notic - Copy.doc 2

 
 
 
 
 

  (f).Up-to- date Trade License, Income tax Clearance and VAT Registration Certificate 
from NBR. 

(g).Up-to-date Trade ABC catagory contractor and Supervisory license issued from 
Electricity licensing board, Government of  Bangladesh. 

(h) In case of JVC/JVCA and other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are 
shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents. 

(i) All other conditions as mentioned in (Section -2 & Section-4) and Forms PW3-1 and 
Form PW3-2 of Tender documents must be fulfilled. 

16  Brief description of works.- RCC (1:1.5:3)work,Brick work, Plaster,Tiles work,door,window, painting,Sanitary & 
Electrification works etc. 

17 Brief description of related service:- 

 Name of work Location Price of Tender 
document 

Tender Security TK. Completion of 
Time 

 Remaining work for Establishment of 
30(Thirty) Technical Traning Centers 
(TTC) inDifferent Distructs,one at 
Gaibandha (Sub-Head:Construction of 
4-Storied Academic Building with 6-
Storied Foundation,including Civil, 
Internal Sanitary and Internal 
Electrification) under P.W.D.Division, 

Gaibandha.FY-2014-2015 Eng. 

Kholahati 

Gaibandha 
Sadar,Gaibandha 

 

 

TK.2,000/- (Two 
thousand)Only 

TK.18.00(Eighteen)lacs 
only  inBD/PO/Bank 
Guarantee  from any 
scheduled Bank of 

Bangladesh. 

240 (Two hundred 
& fourty)days. 

18 Conctact details of official inviting tender. Tel: 0541-51578. Fax. 0541-51575. 
19 Special Instruction i) 

 
This tender notice can be seen and downloaded from both the web sites of PWD 
(www.pwd.  gov.bd) & CPTU(www.cptu.gov.bd).  

ii) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents. 

iii) Furnishing of any false,forged and misleading documents by tenderer shall result in rejection of 
his/ her tender and tender security may be forfeited. 

iv) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders prior to acceptance 
without assigning any reason. 

v) If there any confusion arises due to printing mistakes or other reason then " NZM¡−a œ²u BCe-
2006 J œ²u ¢h¢dj¡m¡-2008''®j¡a¡−hL c¡ç¢lL −k pw−n¡de£ hÉhØq¡  NËqZ Ll¡ q−h, ®p¢VC Q¨s¡¿¹ h−m NZÉ q−hz 

vi) `Tender validity period is 120(One hundred twenty) days from the date of submission of tender. 

vii) Rate must be quoted both in figures & words for each itme of works in the bill of quantities. 
viii) Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender documents. 

ix) Tenderer should enclose the original in 01(One) envelope and duplicate copy of the tender in 
another envelope duly marking the envelopes as "Original" and " Duplicate" and  these two 
envelopes shall then be enclosed in 01(One) single other envelope.  

xii) Due to unavoidable circumstance if banking transaction is closed or Government 
holiday declared in the day or date of receiving of tender, then the tender will be 
receive. on the next working day, closing and opening time shall remain 
unchanged.  

x) Tender Documents must be filled up carefully following ITT clauses & TDS as 
attached in tender document. 

xi) In case of JVCA, any kind of qualification achieved from preceding JVCA 
arrangement cannot be used by single partner. Name of parter-in-charge must be 
mentioned during formation of JVCA. 

 

 

 

 
 

( Md: Sumon Kabir )                                             ( Debashis Chandra Saha.) 
                             Sub-Asst. Engineer(Civil).                                                     Executive Engineer 
                             PWD.Division,Gaibandha.                                                                       PWD.Division,Gaibandha. 

 
 
 

 
 

 


